
 

Breadalbane Academy 

Prelim Exam Timetable January 2025  

 

  DATE SESSION SUBJECTs LEVEL 
Wednesday 08/01/2025 ALL DAY Art & Design Practical H/AH 
Thursday 09/01/2025 ALL DAY PE Practical ALL 
Friday 10/01/2025 AM English H/AH 
Friday 10/01/2025 PM Maths Paper 1 N5 
Monday  13/01/2025 AM English N5 
Monday  13/01/2025 PM Apps Maths Paper 1 N5 
Tuesday 14/01/2025 AM Biology N5/H/AH 
Tuesday 14/01/2025 PM Music Practicals Various 
Wednesday 15/01/2025 AM Art & Design Question Paper Higher 
Wednesday 15/01/2025 AM Drama H/AH 
Wednesday 15/01/2025 AM Physics Higher 
Wednesday 15/01/2025 AM PE Higher 
Wednesday 15/01/2025 AM Chemistry N5 
Wednesday 15/01/2025 AM Maths AH 
Wednesday 15/01/2025 AM History Higher 
Wednesday 15/01/2025 AM Music Listening Exam N5 
Wednesday 15/01/2025 PM Apps Maths Paper 2 N5 
Thursday 16/01/2025 AM Gàidhlig N5 
Thursday 16/01/2025 AM Geography AH 
Thursday 16/01/2025 AM Engineering Science Higher 
Thursday 16/01/2025 AM Graphic Communication N5/H 
Thursday 16/01/2025 AM Physics AH 
Thursday 16/01/2025 PM Art & Design N5 
Friday  17/01/2025 AM Modern Studies  N5 
Friday  17/01/2025 PM Maths Paper 2 N5 
Monday  20/01/2025 AM Computing Science N5/H 
Monday  20/01/2025 AM Fashion and Textile Technology N5/H 
Monday  20/01/2025 AM Music Listening Exam H/AH 
Monday  20/01/2025 AM RMPS N5/H 



Monday  20/01/2025 AM Photography Higher 
Monday  20/01/2025 AM Chemistry Higher 
Tuesday 21/01/2025 AM Modern Studies  Higher 
Tuesday 21/01/2025 AM Environmental Science Higher 
Tuesday 21/01/2025 AM Spanish N5/H 
Tuesday 21/01/2025 AM Practical Woodwork N5 
Tuesday 21/01/2025 AM Gaelic Learners AH 
Tuesday 21/01/2025 AM Music Technology LISTENING N5/H 
Tuesday 21/01/2025 AM Chemistry AH 
Tuesday 21/01/2025 AM Practical Cookery N5 
Tuesday 21/01/2025 AM Geography N5 
Tuesday 21/01/2025 PM Music Practicals Various 
Wednesday 22/01/2025 AM History N5 
Wednesday 22/01/2025 PM Engineering Science N5 
Wednesday 22/01/2025 PM Psychology Higher 
Thursday  23/01/2025 AM Health and Food Technology N5/H 
Thursday  23/01/2025 AM History AH 
Thursday  23/01/2025 AM Physics N5 
Thursday  23/01/2025 AM French N5/H 
Thursday  23/01/2025 AM Maths Higher 
Friday  24/01/2025 ALL DAY Art & Design / Photography Practical N5 / H 
Tuesday 28/01/2025 ALL DAY Music Practicals as required Various 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Friday 10th January 2025 

     Extra Time (Start - End)  

Name of Subject / 
Paper Level Time Location 

Time 
required for 
assessment 

25% 33% 50% 

 

English RUAE Higher 9.15 - 
10.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

1 hour 30 mins 9.15 - 
11.08 

9.15 - 
11.15 

9.15 - 
11.30 

 

English Critical Reading Higher 11.15 - 
12.45 

Assembly 
Hall 1 hour 30 mins 11.30 - 

13.23 
11.30 - 
13.30 

11.45 - 
14.00  

English Literary Study AH 9.15 - 
10.45 

Assembly 

Hall 
1 hour 30 mins 9.15 - 

11.08 
9.15 - 
11.15 

9.15 - 
11.30  

English Textual Analysis AH 11.15 - 
12.45 

Assembly 

Hall 
1 hour 30 mins 11.30 - 

13.23 
11.30 - 
13.30 

11.45 - 
14.00  

         

         

     Extra Time (Start - End) 

Name of Subject / 
Paper Level Time Location 

Time 
required for 
assessment 

17% 25% 33% 50% 

Mathematics Paper 1 
Non-Calculator 

National 
5 

2.00 - 
3.00 

Assembly 
Hall 1 hour 2.00 - 

3.11 
2.00 - 
3.15 

2.00 -
3.20 

2.00- 
3.30  

 
 

Monday 13th January 2025 

     Extra Time (Start - End) 

Name of Subject / Paper Level Time Location Time required 
for assessment 

25% 33% 50% 

English RUAE National 5 9.15 –  
10.15 

Assembly 
Hall 1 hour 9.15 - 

10.30 
9.15 - 
10.35 

9.15 - 
10.45 

English Critical Reading National 5 10.45 - 
12.15 

Assembly 
Hall 

1 hour 30 mins 10.45 - 
12.38 

10.45 - 
12.45 

11.00 - 
13.15 

        

        

      



     Extra Time (Start - End) 

Name of Subject / Paper Level Time Location Time required 
for assessment 

17% 25% 33% 

Applications of Mathematics 
Paper 1 Non-Calculator National 5 

14.00 - 
14.50 

Assembly 
Hall 50 mins 14.00 - 

14.59 
14.00 - 
15.03 

14.00 - 
15.07  

 
 

Tuesday 14th January 2025 

     Extra Time (Start - End) 

Name of Subject / 
Paper Level Standard 

Time Location 
Time 

required for 
assessment 

17% 25% 33% 50% 

Biology AH 9.15 - 11.45 Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
12.11 

9.15 - 
12.23 

9.15 - 
12.35 

9.15 - 
13.00 

Biology National 
5 9.15 - 11.45 Assembly 

Hall 
2 hours 30 

mins 
9.15 - 
12.11 

9.15 - 
12.23 

9.15 - 
12.35 

9.15 - 
13.00 

Biology Paper 1 Higher 9.15 - 9.55 Assembly 
Hall 40 mins 9.15 - 

10.02 
9.15 - 
10.05 

9.15 - 
10.09 

9.15 - 
10.15 

Biology Paper 2 Higher 10.15 - 
12.35 

Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 20 
mins 

10.15 - 
12.59 

10.15 - 
13.10 

10.30 
- 

13.37 

10.30 - 
14.00 

                  

Music Performance 
Practical Various 1.30 - 3.30 

Warm up 
room / 
Exam 
Room 

15 min each N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Wednesday 15th January 2025 

     Extra Time (Start - End) 

Name of 
Subject / Paper Level Time Location 

Time 
required for 
assessment 

17% 25% 33% 50% 

Art & Design 
Question Paper Higher 9.15 - 

11.15 
Assembly 

Hall 2 hours 9.15 - 
11.36 

9.15 - 
11.45 

9.15 - 
11.55 

9.15 - 
12.15  

 

 

Drama AH 9.15 - 
10.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

1 hour 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
11.01 

9.15 - 
11.08 

9.15 - 
11.15 

9.15 - 
11.30 

 

Drama Higher 9.15 - 
11.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
12.11 

9.15 - 
12.23 

9.15 - 
12.35 

9.15 - 
13.00 

 

Physics Paper 1 Higher 9.15 - 
10.00 

Assembly 

Hall 
45 mins 9.15 - 

10.08 
9.15 - 
10.12 

9.15 - 
10.15 

9.15 - 
10.23 

 

 
 

Physics Paper 2 Higher 10.30 - 
12.45 

Assembly 

Hall 

2 hours 15 
mins 

10.30 - 
13.08 

10.30 - 
13.19 

10.30 - 
13.30 

10.40 - 
14.03 

 

 
 

PE Higher 9.15 - 
11.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
12.11 

9.15 - 
12.23 

9.15 - 
12.35 

9.15 - 
13.00 

 

 
 

Chemistry National 
5 

9.15 - 
11.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
12.11 

9.15 - 
12.23 

9.15 - 
12.35 

9.15 - 
13.00 

 

 
 

Mathematics 
Paper 1 AH 9.15 - 

10.15 
Assembly 

Hall 1 hour 9.15 - 
10.26 

9.15 - 
10.30 

9.15 - 
10.35 

9.15 - 
10.45 

 

 
 

Mathematics 
Paper 2 AH 10.45 - 

12.45 
Assembly 

Hall 2 hours 10.45 - 
13.06 

10.45 - 
13.15 

10.45 - 
13.25 

11.00 - 
14.00 

 

 
 

History Paper 1 Higher 9.15 - 
10.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

1 hour 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
11.01 

9.15 - 
11.08 

9.15 - 
11.15 

9.15 - 
11.30 

 

History Paper 2 Higher 11.15 - 
12.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

1 hour 30 
mins 

11.15 - 
13.01 

11.30 - 
13.23 

11.30 - 
13.30 

11.45 - 
14.00 

 

 
 

Music 
Performance 

LISTENING 

National 
5 

9.15 - 
10.00 GF141 45 mins 9.15 - 

10.08 
9.15 - 
10.12 

9.15 - 
10.15 

9.15 - 
10.23 

 

         
 

         
 

     Extra Time (Start - End)  

Name of 
Subject / Paper Level Time Location 

Time 
required for 
assessment 

17% 25% 33% 50%  

Applications of 
Mathematics  

Paper 2 
Calculator 

National 

5 
1.30 - 3.10 Assembly 

Hall 
1 hour 40 

mins 
1.30 - 3.27 1.30 - 3.35     

 

 
 

 



Thursday 16th January 2025 

     Extra Time (Start - End) 

  Level Time Location 

Time 
required 

for 
assessme

nt 

17% 25% 33% 50% 

Gàidhlig 
Reading & 
Literature 

Natio
nal 5 

9.15 - 
10.55 

Assembly 
Hall 

1 hour 40 
mins 

9.15 - 
11.12 

2.15 - 
11.20 

9.15 - 
11.28 

9.15 - 
11.45 

 
Gàidhlig 
Listening 

Natio

nal 5 

11.30 - 
11.55 1F045 25 mins N/A  

Geography AH 9.15 - 
11.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
12.11 

9.15 - 
12.23 

9.15 - 
12.35 

9.15 - 
13.00 

 

Drama Natio

nal 5 

9.15 - 
10.45 

Assembly 

Hall 

1 hour 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
11.01 

9.15 - 
11.08 

9.15 - 
11.15 

9.15 - 
11.30 

 

Engineering Highe
r 

9.15 - 
11.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
12.11 

9.15 - 
12.23 

9.15 - 
12.35 

9.15 - 
13.00 

 

 
 

Graphic 
Communic

ation 

Natio

nal 5 

9.15 - 
10.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

1 hour 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
11.01 

9.15 - 
11.08 

9.15 - 
11.15 

9.15 - 
11.30 

 

Graphic 
Communic

ation 

Highe
r 

9.15 - 
11.15 

Assembly 
Hall 2 hours 9.15 - 

11.36 
9.15 - 
11.45 

9.15 - 
11.55 

9.15 - 
12.15 

 

Physics AH 9.15 - 
12.15 

Assembly 
Hall 3 hours 9.15 - 

12.46 
9.15 - 
13.00 

9.15 - 
13.15 

9.15 - 
13.45 

 

 

         
 

  Level Time Location 

Time 
required 

for 
assessme

nt 

17% 25% 33% 50%  

Art & Design 
Question 

Paper 

Natio

nal 5 

1.30 - 
2.50 

Assembly 
Hall 

1 hour 20 
mins 

1.30 - 
3.04 

1.30 - 
3.10 

1.30 - 
3.16 

1.30 - 
3.30 

 

 
 

 

 

 



Friday 17th January 2025 

     Extra Time (Start - End) 

Name of Subject / 
Paper Level Time Location 

Time 
required for 
assessment 

17% 25% 33% 50% 

Modern Studies National 
5 

9.15 - 
11.35 

Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 20 
mins 

9.15 - 
11.59 

9.15 - 
12.10 

9.15 - 
12.22   

 
 

         
 

         
 

     Extra Time (Start - End)  

Name of Subject / 
Paper Level Time Location 

Time 
required for 
assessment 

17% 25% 33% 50%  

Mathematics Paper 2 
Calculator 

National 
5 

1.00 - 
2.30 

Assembly 
Hall 1 hour 30 mins 1.00 - 

2.45 
1.00 - 
2.53 

1.00 - 
3.00 

1.00 - 
3.15 

 

 
 

 

Monday 20th January 2025 

     Extra Time (Start - End) 

Name of Subject / Paper Level Time Location 

Time 
required 

for 
assessm

ent 

17% 25% 33% 50% 

Computing Science National 
5 

9.15 - 
11.15 

Assembly 
Hall 2 hours 9.15 - 

11.36 
9.15 - 
11.45 

9.15 - 
11.55 

9.15 - 
12.15   

Computing Science Higher 
9.15 - 
11.15 

Assembly 
Hall 2 hours 

9.15 - 
11.36 

9.15 - 
11.45 

9.15 - 
11.55 

9.15 - 
12.15 

  

 
Fashion and Textile 

Technology 
National 

5 
9.15 - 
10.15 

Assembly 
Hall 1 hour 9.15 - 

10.26 
9.15 - 
10.30 

9.15 - 
10.35 

9.15 - 
10.45 

 

 
Fashion and Textile 

Technology Higher 9.15 - 
10.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

1 hour 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
11.01 

9.15 - 
11.08 

9.15 - 
11.15 

9.15 - 
11.30 

 

 

Music Performance 
LISTENING Higher 

11.00 
- 

12.00 
GF141 1 hour 11.00 - 

12.11 
11.00 - 
12.15 

11.00 - 
12.20 

11.00 - 
12.30 

 

Music Performance 
LISTENING AH 

12.00 
- 

13.00 
GF143 1 hour 12.00 - 

13.11 
12.00 - 
13.15 

12.00 - 
13.20 

12.00 - 
13.30 

 

RMPS National 
5 

9.15 - 
11.35 

Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 
20 mins 

9.15 - 
11.59 

9.15 - 
12.10 

9.15 - 
12.21 

9.15 - 
12.45 

 

 
RMPS - World Religions, 

Morality & Beliefs Paper 1 Higher  9.15 - 
11.30 

Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 
15 mins 

9.15 - 
11.53 

9.15 - 
12.04     

 

  



RMPS - World Religions, 
Morality & Beliefs Paper 2 Higher  12.30 

- 1.15 
Assembly 

Hall 45 mins 12.30 - 
1.23 

12.30 - 
1.26     

 
Photography Question 

Paper Higher 9.15 - 
10.15 

Assembly 
Hall 1 hour 9.15 - 

10.26 
9.15 - 
10.30 

9.15 - 
10.35 

9.15 - 
10.45 

 

Chemistry Paper 1 Higher 9.15 - 
9.55 

Assembly 
Hall 40 mins 9.15 - 

10.02 
9.15 - 
10.05 

9.15 - 
10.09 

9.15 - 
10.15 

 

 

Chemistry Paper 2 Higher 
10.15 

- 
12.35 

Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 
20 mins 

10.15 - 
12.59 

10.15 - 
13.10 

10.30 - 
13.37 

10.30 - 
14.00 

 

 
 

Tuesday 21st January 2025 

     Extra Time (Start - End) 

Name of 
Subject / 

Paper 
Level Time Location 

Time 
required 

for 
assessm

ent 

17% 25% 33% 50% 

Modern Studies 
Paper 1 Higher 9.15 - 

11.00 
Assembly 

Hall 
1 hour 45 

mins 
9.15 - 
11.18 

9.15 - 
11.27 

9.15 - 
11.35 

9.15 - 
11.53 

Modern Studies 
Paper 2 Higher 

11.30 - 
12.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

1 hour 15 
mins 

11.30 - 
12.58 

11.45 - 
13.19 

11.45 - 
13.25 

12.05 - 
13.58 

Environmental 
Science Paper 1 Higher 9.15 - 

10.00 
Assembly 

Hall 45 mins 9.15 - 
10.08 

9.15 - 
10.12 

9.15 - 
10.15 

9.15 - 
10.23 

Environmental 
Science Paper 2 Higher 10.30 - 

13.00 
Assembly 

Hall 
2 hours 30 

mins 
10.30 - 
13.26 

10.30 - 
13.38 

10.30 - 
13.50 

10.45 - 
14.30 

Spanish Reading 
& Writing 

National 

5 

9.15 - 
10.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

1 hour 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
11.01 

9.15 - 
11.08 

9.15 - 
11.15 

9.15 - 
11.30 

 
Spanish 

Listening 
National 

5 

11.15 - 
11.45 1F035 30 mins 11.15 - 

11.51 
11.15 - 
11.53 

12.00 - 
12.40 

11.15 - 
12.00 

 

Spanish Reading 
& Directed 

Writing 
Higher 9.15 - 

11.15 
Assembly 

Hall 2 hours 9.15 - 
11.36 

9.15 - 
11.45 

9.15 - 
11.55 

9.15 - 
12.15 

 

Spanish 
Listening Higher 12.30 - 

13.00 1F035 30 mins 12.30 - 
13.06 

12.30 - 
13.08 

12.30 - 
13.10 

12.30 - 
13.15 

 

Practical 
Woodwork 

National 
5 

9.15 - 
10.15 

Assembly 
Hall 1 hour 9.15 - 

10.26 
9.15 - 
10.30 

9.15 - 
10.35 

9.15 - 
10.45 

 

Gaelic Learners 
Reading & 

Translation 
AH 9.15 - 

10.45 
Assembly 

Hall 
1 hour 30 

mins         
 

 
Gaelic Learners 

Listening & 
Writing 

AH 11.15 - 
12.35 

1F045 1 hour 20 
mins 

         

Music 
Technology 
LISTENING 

National 

5 & 

Higher 

9.15 - 
10.15 GF143 1 hour 9.15 - 

10.26 
9.15 - 
10.30 

9.15 - 
10.35 

9.15 - 
10.45 

 



Chemistry AH 9.15 - 
11.45 

Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 30 
mins 

9.15 - 
12.11 

9.15 - 
12.23 

9.15 - 
12.35 

9.15 - 
13.00 

 

Practical 
cookery 

National 
5 

9.15 - 
10.15 

Assembly 
Hall 1 hour 9.15 - 

10.26 
9.15 - 
10.30 

9.15 - 
10.35 

9.15 - 
10.45 

 

 

Geography National 
5 

9.15 - 
11.20 

Assembly 
Hall 

2 hours 5 
mins 

9.15 - 
11.42 

9.15 - 
11.52 

9.15 - 
12.02 

9.15 - 
12.23 

 

                   

Music 
Performance 

Practical 
Various 

1.30 - 
3.30 

Warm up 
room / 
Exam 
Room 

15 min 
each N/A  

 

 

Wednesday 22nd January 2025 

     Extra Time (Start - End) 

Name of 
Subject / 

Paper 
Level Time Location 

Time 
required for 
assessment 

17% 25% 33% 50% 

History National 

5 

9.15 - 
11.35 

Assembly 
Hall  

2 hours 20 
mins 

9.15 - 
11.59 

9.15 - 
12.10     

         

     Extra Time (Start - End) 

Name of 
Subject / 

Paper 
Level Time Location 

Time 
required for 
assessment 

17% 25% 33% 50% 

Psychology Higher 1.00 - 2.20 Assembly Hall 1 hour 20 mins 1.00 - 2.37 1.00 - 2.45 
    

         

     Extra Time (Start - End) 

Name of 
Subject / 

Paper 
Level Time Location 

Time 
required for 
assessment 

17% 25% 33% 50% 

Engineering National 

5 
1.00 - 2.50 Assembly Hall 1 hour 50 mins 1.00 - 3.09 1.00 - 3.18 1.00 - 

3.27 
12.55 
- 3.40 

 
 

 

 

 



 

Thursday 23rd January 2025 

     Extra Time (Start - End) 
Name of 
Subject / 

Paper 
Level Time Location 

Time 
required for 
assessment 

17% 25% 33% 50% 

Health and 
Food 

Technology 

National 
5 9.15 - 11.05 Assembly Hall 1 hour 50 

mins 
9.15 - 
11.24 

9.15 - 
11.33 

9.15 - 
11.42 

9.15 - 
12.00 

 
Health and 

Food 
Technology 

Higher 9.15 - 11.15 Assembly Hall 2 hours 9.15 - 
11.36 

9.15 - 
11.45 

9.15 - 
11.55 

9.15 - 
12.15 

 

 

History AH 9.15 - 12.15 Assembly Hall 3 hours 2.15 - 
12.45 

9.15 - 
1.00      

Physics National 
5 9.15 - 11.45 Assembly Hall 2 hours 30 

mins 
9.15 - 
12.11 

9.15 - 
12.23 

9.15 - 
12.35 

9.15 - 
13.00 

 

French 
Reading & 

Writing 

National 
5 9.15 - 10.45 Assembly Hall 1 hour 30 

mins 
9.15 - 
11.01 

9.15 - 
11.08 

9.15 - 
11.15 

9.15 - 
11.30 

 

French 
Listening 

National 
5 11.15 - 11.45 1F035 30 mins 

11.15 - 
11.51 

11.15 - 
11.53 

11.15 - 
11.55 

11.15 - 
12.00 

 

French 
Reading & 
Directed 
Writing 

Higher 9.15 - 11.15 Assembly Hall 2 hours 9.15 - 
11.36 

9.15 - 
11.45 

9.15 - 
11.55 

9.15 - 
12.15 

 

French 
Listening Higher 12.00 - 12.30 1F038 30 mins 12.00 - 

12.36 
12.00 - 
12.38 

12.00 - 
12.40 

12.00 - 
12.45 

 

Mathematics 
Paper 1 Non-

Calculator 
Higher 9.15 - 10.30 Assembly Hall 1 hour 15 

mins 
9.15 - 
10.43 

9.15 - 
10.49 

9.15 - 
10.55 

9.15 - 
11.08 

 

 
 

Mathematics 
Paper 2 

Calculator 
Higher 11.00 - 12.30 Assembly Hall 

1 hour 30 
mins 

11.00 - 
12.46 

11.00 - 
12.53 

11.30 - 
13.30 

11.30 - 
13.45 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


